

SC 81/13
ST 19(9)13

Order no.86
28.10.25

Today is fixed for **Evidence of CSW-1 & 3.**

Out of three(3) accused person on CB, one namely Sanjoy Roy is present by filing hazirah and other two persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc.

No witness is present today.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

The next said schdule is cancelled.

Fix 05.02.26 for Evidnece of CSW-1& 3.

Fix 06.02.26 for Evidnece of CSW-4 & 5.

Issue summons to the said witnesses.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Addit. District & Session Judge, 1st court
chinsurah, Hooghly