

SC 81/13
ST 19(09)19

Order no.87

05.02.26

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW-01 & 03.**

Out of three(3) accused persons on CB, one(1) person namely Sanjoy Roy is present by filing hazirah and other two (2) persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc.

The Ld. PP, hooghly is present with **one witness(CSW-03).**

The case record is taken up for evidence.

CSW-03 namely Haradhan Ghosh is examined in-chief and cross-examined in full, and discharged as PW-01.

Tomorrow for evidence.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ
(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)