

S.C. -81/2013
S.T.-19(09)/2019

Order No.89
09.04.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2nd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.1 & 4.

Out of three(3) accd. persons on court bail, two(2) are present by filing hazirah and rest one(1) is absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 355 B.N.S.S.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Tomorrow for evidence.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C