

SC 81/13
ST 19(09)13

Order no.91

08.06.26

Today is fixed for **evidence.**

Out of three(3) accused persons, two(2) persons namely Gostho Adhikarya and Sanjoy Roy are present by filing hazirah other one(1) is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present.

Witness did not turn up today.

The case is adjourned for today.

Tomorrow for evidence.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)