

S.C. -81/2013
S.T.-19(09)/2019

Order No.92
09.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.6.

All the three(3) accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Aniruddha Sarkar is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

As per prayer of the prosecution , PW is closed.

To 16-06-2026 for recording examination u/s 313 Cr.P.C. and Argument.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00877)

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(WBJO Code WB00877)