

ST 19(09) / 2013
SC 81 / 2013
CIS no. 228 / 2014
CNR no.WBHG01- 003403-2013
J.O code no.WB00877

Order no. 93 dated 16.06.2026

All the three accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under Sec. 313 of Cr.P.C from the evidence of record I do not find any incriminating material to examine the accused person under Sec. 313 CrPC.

Hence examination under sec. 313 Cr.P.C is dispensed with.

Learned P.P, in-charge and the learned Defence Counsel are present.

Heard argument in full.

Judgement is ready and delivered in open court in presence of the accused persons and the learned Counsels of both sides.

It is,

ORDERED

that the accused persons namely **Gostho Adhikary, Lakshmi Biswas and Sanjay Roy** are found not guilty for the offence punishable u/s 399/402 of IPC and accordingly they are acquitted from this case u/s 232 of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are discharged from their bail bonds along with their sureties subject to the provision u/s 437 (A) of Cr.P.C.

In compliance of the direction passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, copy of the judgment be forwarded to the District Magistrate, Hooghly and to the Secretary D.L.S.A, Hooghly to intimate the complainant about his right to prefer appeal against the judgment passed by this court as per Proviso to Section 372 of Cr.P.C and if necessary to avail free legal assistance through the Legal Services Authority concerned to prefer an appeal.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Judgment in separate sheet is kept in the record.

Dict. & correct by me.

Sd/- R. Sur
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Hooghly.

Sd/- R. Sur
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Hooghly.